
OVERSTRAND PARISH COUNCIL MEMBERS’ DETAILS 

GP&A – General Purpose and Amenities (seats, shelters, notice boards etc.) 

(Areas of village responsibility in italics – please contact appropriate Councillor with any problems) 

 

10.07.2023 

COUNCILLOR ADDRESS CONTACT DETAILS COMMITTEES / 
WORKING GROUPS 

RESPONSIBILITIES 

Chairman 
Bruce Stratton 

Thurst Road 
Overstrand       
NR27 OPR 

cllr.bstratton.opc@gmail.com 
01263 576523 

Ex officio of all committees 

Employment, Events & Publicity, 
Benches, Parish Hall, Traffic 
Management, Defibs, Info Points, 
Neighbourhood Plan. 

Cliff Road, Thurst Road, 
White Horse Gardens 

Vice-Chairman 
Gordon 
Partridge 

Cromer Road 
Overstrand       
NR27 0NT 

cllr.gpartridge.opc@gmail.com 
01263 579477 

Planning, Shoreline Management, 
Allotments, Events & Publicity, 
Traffic Management, Info Points, 
Neighbourhood Plan. 

Northrepps Road 
Cromer Road 

James Begley High Street 
Overstrand        
NR27 0AB 

cllr.james.begley@overstrandparishcouncil.org.uk 

01263 576539 

Finance, Planning, Parish Hall, 
Events & Publicity, Web & IT, 
Parish Paths, Defibs, 
Neighbourhood Plan. 

Mundesley Road (east of 
Carr Lane), Grange 
Avenue, Highfield Road, 
Coast Road, Clifton Way 

Christopher 
Browne  

Pauls Lane 

Overstrand  

NR27 0PE 

cllr.christopher.browne@overstrandparishcouncil.org.uk 

07977476166 

Planning, Allotments, Traffic 
Management, Neighbourhood 
Plan. 

Pauls Lane, Hillingdon 
Park, Danish House 
Gardens 

Valerie Bond Cromer Road 

Overstrand  

NR27 0NU 

cllr.valerie.bond@overstrandparishcouncil.org.uk 

01263 579520 

Parish Hall, Benches, 
Neighbourhood Plan. 

Noticeboards 

Benches 

Charlotte Burton Lutyens Drive 
Overstrand         
NR27 0FL 

cllr.charlotte.burton@overstrandparishcouncil.org.uk 

07949695510 

Planning, Allotments, Shoreline 
Management 

Lutyens Drive 

Alison Debbage 
(Sale of goods) 

High Street 
Overstrand       
NR27 0AB 

cllr.alison.debbage@overstrandparishcouncil.org.uk 
01263 579407 

Finance, Planning, Parish Hall, 
Parish Paths,  

Carr Lane, The Glade, 
Mundesley Road (west of 
Carr Lane) 

Alison Nahajski Lutyens Drive 
Overstrand       
NR27 0FL 

cllr.alison.nahajski@overstrandparishcouncil.org.uk 

01263 579163 

Finance, Employment, Parish 
Paths, Benches, Shoreline 
Management. 

Arden Close 

Elizabeth (Libby) 
Newcombe  

High Street 

Overstrand  

NR27 0AB 

cllr.elizabeth.newcombe@overstrandparishcouncil.org.uk 
07970047965 

Finance, Web & IT, Events & 
Publicity, Defibs, Info Points. 

Bus shelters 

Russell Smith High Street 
Overstrand        
NR27 0AB 

cllr.russell.smith@overstrandparishcouncil.org.uk 
01263 576922 

Finance, Employment, Web & IT, 
Parish Paths, Traffic 
Management, Defibs, Info Points. 

High Street 
Old High Street 

For information re: Shoreline Management Committee, please contact the Vice Chairman (Cllr Partridge – details above) or the Parish Clerk – Tel: 01263 

576766 or Email: clerk@overstrandparishcouncil.org.uk 
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